equipment and to deferred rent in the Consolidated Balance Sheets. These reclassifications also impacted the amounts relating to depreciation and amortization,
deferred rent and property and equipment in the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

   Amortization expense relating to acquired developed technology previously included in amortization of acquisition-related intangibles in the Consolidated
Statements of Income was reclassified to amortization of acquired developed technology.

   Depreciation expense relating to the off-shore development center in India previously included in research and development in the Consolidated Statements
of Income was reclassified to general and administrative.

   Unrealized gains and losses on intercompany balances were previously included in foreign currency impact on cash and were reclassified to unrealized
foreign currency gain under cash flow from operations in the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

   The reclassifications described above were not considered material. The following represents the previously reported amounts and amounts after the
reclassification adjustments (in thousands):

  As reported  Reclassification  Adjusted   As reported  Reclassification  Adjusted
Balance Sheets:  2002   2002   2002   2003   2003   2003
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 20,780  $ (1,500)  $ 63,164  $140,964  $ (109,557)  $ 31,407
Short-term investments   57,193   1,500   58,693   4,992   109,557   114,549
Property and equipment, net   12,352   —   12,352   12,152   863   13,015
Deferred rent   —   —   —   —   863   863

  As reported  Reclassification  Adjusted   As reported  Reclassification  Adjusted
Statements of Income:  2002   2002   2002   2003   2003   2003
Amortization of acquired developed technology  $ —  $ 1,500  $ 1,500  $ —  $ 1,999  $ 1,999
Research and development   20,780   —   20,780   27,358   (376)   26,982
General and administrative   20,943   —   20,943   23,711   376   24,087
Amortization of acquisition-related intangibles   1,772  (1,500)   272   3,432   (1,999)   1,433

  As reported  Reclassification  Adjusted   As reported  Reclassification  Adjusted
Statements of Cash Flow:  2002   2002   2002   2003   2003   2003
Depreciation and amortization  $ 6,801  $ —  $ 6,801  $ 7,830  $ 152  $ 7,982
Unrealized foreign currency gain   —   (520)   (520)   —   (281)   (281)
Deferred rent   —   —   —   —   863   863
Net cash provided by operating activities   45,966   (520)   45,446   36,261   734   36,995
Purchases of property and equipment   (5,990)   —   (5,990)   (6,718)   (1,015)   (7,733)
Net purchases (maturities) of investments   (37,077)   (1,500)   (38,577)   42,730   (108,057)   (65,327)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   (64,230)   (1,500)   (65,730)   31,262   (109,072)   (77,810)
Foreign currency impact on cash   (186)   520   334   (259)   281   22

-49-

Table of Contents

1. Organization and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

   New Accounting Pronouncements

   In March 2004, the FASB approved the consensus reached on the EITF Issue No. 03-1, “The Meaning of Other-Than-Temporary Impairment and Its
Application to Certain Investments.” The objective of this Issue is to provide guidance for identifying impaired investments. EITF 03-1 also provides new
disclosure requirements for investments that are deemed to be temporarily impaired. The accounting provisions of EITF 03-1 were effective for all reporting
periods beginning after June 15, 2004, while the disclosure requirements were effective only for annual periods ending after June 15, 2004. The adoption of